PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NAME previously recorded on hereby confirms the CORREC	Corrective Assignment to correct the THIRD CONVEYING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 045128 Frame 0253. Assignor hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE THIRD INVENTO BASKARAN SATHISHKANNAH.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BASKARAN SATHISHKANNAH			04/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA			
Name:	XERO	XEROX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	201 MI	201 MERRITT 7		
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 4505		
City:	NORW	NORWALK		
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code: 06851-1056		1056		
	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15913988		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:		(505)314-1307		

using a lax number, il provided; il that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via o			
Phone:	505-314-1310		
Email:	docketing@olpatentlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	XEROX/ORTIZ & LOPEZ, PLLC		
Address Line 1:	P. O. BOX 4484		
Address Line 4:	ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87196-4484		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170831US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERMIT LOPEZ			
SIGNATURE:	/KERMIT LOPEZ/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=20170831US01_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif				
source=20170831US01_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING IMPRESSION MARKS USING A MOBILE APPLICATION

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith.

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

B. Shining Law

Srinivasarao Sindana

Ramasamv

Liva Stanley

Mouch 2018

DATE

DATE

DATE

Ind march 2018

DATE

PATENT REEL: 045851 FRAME: 0640

Attorney File No.: 20170831US01

<u>ACSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is are the named invertor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent opplication entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING IMPRESSION MARKS USING A MOBILE APPLICATION

(he "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith

was first executed on

🖉 was filed on 93/07/2018 as Application Number 15/913,958.

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s) filed

Xerox Corporation (a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox") is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby seli(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, the and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treatles, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application, and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xercx.
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon:
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Srinivasarao Bindana

DATE

Mahesh Ramasamy

Baskaran Sathishkannah

Liya Stanley

DATE

April 6 Jone DATE

ran-

PATENT REEL: 045851 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 04/06/2018